#### RESOLUTION NO.

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS, NOMINATING \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ AS A CANDIDATE TO BE A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE DENTON CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

**WHEREAS**, the City of Carrollton, Texas ("City") is a member of the Denton Central Appraisal District and is entitled to nominate by an official resolution up to five (5) candidates for membership in the election for the Board of Directors; and

**WHEREAS**, the City must submit its nominations by written resolution and submit it to the Chief Appraiser before October 15, 2024; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City ("City Council"), has determined that it is int the best interest of the citizens of the City to nominate \_\_\_\_\_ (\_\_) candidate(s) for membership of the Board of Directors of the Denton Central Appraisal District.

# NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS, THAT:

#### SECTION 1

All of the above premises are found to be true and correct legislative and factual findings of the City Council, and they are hereby approved, ratified and incorporated into the body of this Resolution as if copied in their entirety.

### **SECTION 2**

The City Council hereby nominates:

1. \_\_\_\_\_; 2. \_\_\_\_\_; 3. \_\_\_\_\_; 4. \_\_\_\_\_; and 5.

as candidates for membership with the Board of Directors of the Denton Central Appraisal District.

### **SECTION 3**

This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.

**DULY PASSED AND APPROVED** this 26<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2024.

# CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS

**ATTEST:** 

Chloe Sawatzky, City Secretary

## **APPROVED AS TO FORM:**

## **APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:**

Meredith A. Ladd, City Attorney

Diana Vaughn, Chief Financial Officer